## ORDINANCE NO, 48A

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTUNG THE IMPROVEMENT OF DATE STREET FROM A POINT IN FRONT JACOB BOSSHART RESIDENCE , RUNNING SOUTH TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH FOURTH STREET, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, heretofore on the \_\_\_\_ day of August \_\_ 1923, the City of Commission of the City of Warrenton passed a resolution declaring its interention of improving Date Street from its intersection with the old side walk at residence of Jacob Bosshart and running south to its inin front tersection with Foutth Street. and

WHEREAS.on the \_\_\_\_\_ a y of \_\_\_\_ 1923, the City Commission of the City of Warrenton passed an Ordinance directing said improvement to be mad e and entered into a contract therefor and that the said work and improvemen has been made in conformity with a resolution and Ordinance directing said improvement to be made and plans and specifications filed with the Auditor and Police Judge and is now raedty to be accepted.

THE CITY OF WARPENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS.

## SECTION, 1.

The improvement of Dated Street from itspoint of beginning in fron t of the Jacob Bosshart residence, to its intersection with the side walk on Fourth Street, in the City of Warrenton having been completed in accordance with the plans and specifications and contract entered ento for the making of said improvement, and all things having been done and complie d with in accordance therewith, the said improvement is hereby accepted. and section 3. Inasmuch as the objects to be obtained irectin ordinance will a be of greta benefit to the people of Warrenton and there exists and is an augent necessity that this Ordinance should take effect as soon as possible of so that the health.peace and safety of the people of the City of Warrenton may be preserved an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this Section therefore shall take effect when approved by the affirmative vote of all of rect the Complesioners of the City of marrenton and then this Ordinance shall then be on full force and effect and operative immediately after the pass mpour: the age and approval by the Mayor of the City of marrenton. BOBPORds

Passed by the Common Council this, 16th day of Oct 1983. Approved by the Mayor this 16th day of Och

Mayor.

Docku

Attest. idner Campbell

Auditor and Police Judge .